
2012: A watershed year 

…and what’s ahead 
January 15th 2013 



Themes for today 

 The housing market 

 The condo market 

 Anticipated in 2013 

 10 tips for home buyers 
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Housing driven by population, and 

migration is at healthy levels 
Net migration, Ottawa
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Ottawa’s job market is resilient 

Employment and Unemployment rate, Ottawa
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% of income taken up by ownership costs

39,3%

40,6%

61,0%

87,0%

22,7%

26,9%

31,7%

33,1%

42,2%

51,7%

Calgary

Ottawa

Montréal

Toronto

Vancouver

2-storey single Condo

Ottawa still the 2nd most affordable big 

city in Canada for housing 

Royal Bank of Canada, 2012 Q3 



Ottawa still the 2nd most affordable big 

city in Canada for housing 
MLS average price, 2012 Q3

$385 400

$398 300

$431 500

$632 500

$836 200

$233 700

$272 700

$249 200

$334 700

$399 500

Montreal

Ottawa

Calgary

Toronto

Vancouver

2-storey single Condo

Royal Bank of Canada, 2012 Q3 



Mortgage rates remain a big incentive 
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Ottawa’s house price-to-income ratio 

supports the housing market 
Price-to-income 

ratio 
2001 2012 

Avg. price change 

since 2001 

Vancouver 5.4 9.9 151% 

Toronto 4.3 6.7 91% 

CANADA 3.2 4.8 101% 

Montréal 2.4 4.7 162% 

Calgary 2.8 4.3 122% 

Saskatoon 2.1 3.7 183% 

Ottawa 2.4 3.5 96% 

Winnipeg 1.7 3.3 170% 

Source: BMO Capital Markets 



New home sales stumbled 

momentarily, then bounced back 

PMA Brethour Group 

2007: record year 

2001: cyclical low 

2009-11: average years 



Housing starts are slightly above 

long-term average… 
Housing starts
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…but grew in 2012 below the national 

average (11%) 

8 785

12 841

19 027

20 591

48 105

0 10 000 20 000 30 000 40 000 50 000

Ottawa-Gatineau

Calgary

Vancouver

Montreal

Toronto

Housing starts*
CMHC 

+21% 

-9% 

+7% 

+38% 

+7% 



Rental vacancies back up,  

but rental market still “balanced” 
Rental Vacancy Rates (%), Ottawa, 1971-2012
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Our rental market ranks 4th most expensive 

Average rent, 2-bedroom apartment, Ottawa, 1985-

2012
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Vancouver $1,261 

Toronto $1,183 

Calgary $1,150 

Ottawa $1,115 

Edmonton $1,071 

Gatineau $743 

Montréal $711 

CMHC 



Rental Market: Vacancy Rates 

CMHC City-wide: 2.5% 
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Rental Market: Rents (2-br.), 2012 

CMHC City average: $1,115 (+2.7%) 

$921 

(+3.8) 

$1088 

(+5.8%) 

$1,136 

(+4.8%) 

$922 

(+4.8) 

$999 

(+3.1%) 



Rental Market: Rents (2-br.), 2012 

CMHC City average: $1,115 (+2.7%) 

$1,385 

(+2.5%) 

$1,079 

(+2.6%) 

$1,380 

(+2.3%) 

$1,120 

(+2.3%) 



Rental Market: Rents (2-br.), 2012 

CMHC City average: $1,115 (+2.7%) 

$994 

(+1.4%) 

$1,236 

(+1.1%) 

$1,034 

(+0.8%) 

$1,298 

(-0.2%) 
$1,047 

(-0.6%) 



Rented Condos Vacancy Rates:  

Lower in the outer suburbs 

CMHC 
City average: 3.2% 

3.2% 

4.3% 

2.5% 



The Ottawa condo market 
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+36% 

+24% -31% 



The Ottawa condo market 
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The Ottawa condo market 
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Sold inventory (%) 

Active supply (units) 



The Ottawa condo market 
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The Ottawa housing market 

63% 

4% 

26% 

46% 



The Ottawa condo market 
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13% 

53% 

33% 

41% 

24% 

35% 



The Ottawa condo market 
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+10% +7% +7% +4% 



The Ottawa condo market 
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Source: CMHC Rental Market Reports, 2012 
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Inner West 

$416 (-3%) 

 
Inner South 

$444 (+15%) 

 

Outer East 

$405 (+7%) 

Outer South 

$312 
 

Outer West 

Apartment Condo Market, January 2013 

Average  $487/sq.ft.  including parking (+4% from 2012) 

Downtown West 

$509 (+1%) 
 

Downtown East 

$486 (-2%) 
Vanier-New Edinburgh-Overbrook 

$420 (+15%) 

West Wellington-Westboro 

$531 (+7%) 

Glebe-Old Ottawa South 

$588 
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Inner West 
8 projects,  

744 units, 

49% sold 

 
Inner South 

3 project, 182 units, 

56% sold 

 

Outer East 
2 projects, 149 units,  

  48% sold 

Outer South 
1 project, 57 units 

 

Outer West 

Apartment Condo Market, January 2013 
44 projects    5,478 units    58% sold 

Downtown West 
13 projects, 2,212 units, 63% sold 

 

Downtown East 
5 projects, 787 units, 59% sold 

Vanier-New Edinburgh-Overbrook 
3 projects, 392 units, 57% sold 

Inner East 
0 projects 

 

Glebe-Old Ottawa South 
2 projects, 318 units, 54% sold 

West Wellington-Westboro 
7 projects, 637 units, 57% sold 



The condo market in 2012 

HIGHLIGHTS 

 16 new projects launched with 1,920 units 

 Avg. project 120 units 

 34% of those new units are sold 

 Avg. $500/sq.ft. incl. parking 

 Half the projects are mixed-use 

 



The condo market in 2012 

Downtown West 

Inner West 

Glebe-Old 

Ottawa South 

West Wellington- 

Westboro 

Vanier-New 

Edinburgh 

Other 

2012 new projects by Area 



The Ottawa condo market 

Zone 
Avg. 

Sq.ft./unit 

% SMALL UNITS 

(Studio-1br-1+den) 

% LARGE UNITS 

(2br +) 

Downtown West 687 68% 32% 

Inner South (Alta Vista) 749 80% 20% 

West Wellington-Westboro 759 74% 26% 

Vanier-New Edinburgh 781 54% 46% 

Inner West 830 42% 58% 

Glebe-Old Ottawa South 847 40% 60% 

Outer East 1297 41% 59% 

31 

Average size and unit types, 2012 new projects 



The condo market in 2012 

HIGHLIGHTS: 

 Slower, Larger, Stronger 

 Despite economic conditions, good projects 

find buyers 

 Suburbs: still some trial and error 

32 



The condo market in 2012 

What is a "good project"? 

 Broccolini - “The Slater” 

 Hotel + condo combo 

 Slick architecture 

 AA+ location, views 

 Mostly small units 

 58% sold in 2 months 



The condo market in 2012 

What is a "good project"? 

 Minto @ Lansdowne 

 AAA location 

 Dynamic architecture 

 Mostly large units 

 54% sold in 2 months 



The condo market in 2012 

What is a "good project"? 

 Windmill “The Eddy” 

 Hip neighbourhood 

 Funky architecture 

 Small building (57 units) 

 Mostly small units 

 “Pioneer” building? 

 



The condo market in 2012 

 Lamb Dev’ts “SoBa” 

 ‘B’ location, with A+ views 

 Adventurous architecture 

 Mostly small units 

 Part of south Centretown 

comeback 

 



The condo market in 2012 

 Ashcroft “The Next” 

 Urban, mixed-use project 

facing Experimental 

Farm 

 ‘C’ location, A+ views 

 Lots of jobs nearby 

 ±50-50 split between 

small and large units 

 Sleek architecture 



The condo market in 2012 

 Minto – “Upper West” 

 Westboro + Water + 

Views + Green space = 

Can’t go wrong 

 Only ¼ of the units are 2+ 

bedrooms 

 Crisp & clean architecture 



The condo market in 2012 

 Domicile “The Kavanaugh” 

 First on Beechwood 

 Appeal to Rockcliffe 

 55%-45% split between 

small and large units 

 Supportive neighbourhood 

hoping for “Westboro effect” 

 “Safe” architecture 



The condo market in 2012 

 Longwoods – “Sonia” 

 McArthur Ave. – Vanier, 

near downtown, near river 

 “Safe” architecture, 

triangular building 

 55%-45% split between 

small and large units 

 Aging demographic nearby 



The condo market in 2012 

 Richcraft – “Edge” 

 A+ location downtown 

 “Safe” architecture 

 60%-40% split between 

small and large units 



The condo market in 2012 

 

 Claridge – “Stirling Park” 

 Aimed at populous West 

End older demographic 

 “Safe” architecture 

 Mostly large units – avg. 

size 1024 sq.ft. 



The condo market in 2012 

 Great Wise – “Qualicum 

Woods Crossing” 

 Still difficult to find sweet 

spot in the suburbs 

 Redesigned with shorter 

buildings, “safe” 

architecture 

 About 50-50 between 

small & large units 



The condo market in 2012 

 Phoenix – “Pointe West” – Greenbank @ Craig Henry 

 About 2/3 large units, “safe” architecture 

44 



The condo market in 2012 

 Melkart – “Place Belcourt” – Orleans, Innes Rd. 

 Mostly large units – avg. 1297 sq.ft. 

 “Safe” architecture 



2013 pipeline 



Launching in 2013? 

47 

* If approved 
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Launching in 2013? 
* If approved 



Launching in 2013? 
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* If approved 



Launching in 2013? 
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51 

Launching in 2013? 

* If approved 



Launching in 2013? 
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* If approved 



Launching in 2013? 
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Buffers to the slowdown 

 LRT construction 

• 20,000 jobs 

• Trains will be assembled in Ottawa 

 Lansdowne 

• 2,600 jobs 

 Federal contraction 

• Many are early retirements with fully indexed 

pensions 
56 
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10 tips for home buyers 

1. Who are the neighbours? Look at the community around 

the property. 

2. Is there a community association? See their website, 

what are their issues? 

3. View the Ottawa Police Crime Map 

4. Is the street a transit route? A school bus route? 

5. How ‘removed’ is the street from activity? Closer = 

convenient but busier; removed = quieter but last for snow 

Source: Councillor Mark Taylor 



10 tips for home buyers 

6. How wide is the street? Does it have sidewalks, a bike 

lane? What’s the speed limit? Parking restrictions? 

7. Local parks and paths: How far? How many? 

8. Are there dog parks? On- or off-leash? 

9. Park features: Good match? Play structures? Splash pad? 

Community garden? Sports field? 

10. Think 4 seasons: where will snow go? How will Halloween 

or Christmas decorations fit? Where will BBQ’s take place? 

Is there shade for summer? 
78 

Source: Councillor Mark Taylor 



Questions? 

 
Thank you for your attention. 


